
2026 Denison University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (29), Opp (24)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Allen (1), Seevers (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (18-20), Moffitt (6-7), Allen
(5-6), Seevers (4-4), Surbaugh (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Melton, Carley .500 5-5 12 2 6 0 0 0 2 6 .500 2 0 1 0 .571 0 0 2-3 1 2 0 1.000
4 Workman, Indy .400 5-5 10 2 4 1 0 0 2 5 .500 6 1 0 0 .647 0 1 0-0 8 16 1 .960
12 Moffitt, Madilyn .375 5-5 16 1 6 2 1 0 2 10 .625 0 0 5 0 .375 0 0 0-0 2 6 0 1.000
3 Ferrari, Leilah .286 5-5 14 0 4 2 0 0 1 6 .429 0 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 7 10 3 .850
17 Su, Liana "Seri" .250 4-4 12 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 .333 0 0 4 0 .250 0 0 0-0 33 2 1 .972
16 Orsini, Emily .222 4-3 9 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .333 0 1 3 0 .300 0 1 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
21 Surbaugh, Brooke .214 5-5 14 2 3 1 0 1 3 7 .500 0 2 5 0 .313 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
13 Seevers, Emerson .300 3-3 10 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .300 0 0 2 0 .300 0 0 0-0 8 0 1 .889
10 Longstreth, Alex .111 5-5 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 0 3 0 .111 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
15 Allen, Elizabeth .000 3-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 8 2 0 1.000
11 Gonzalez, Brianna .000 5-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
23 Smith, Riley .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
9 Haller, Bridget .000 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
20 Omahen, Natalie .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Prykanowski, Emma .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Witt, Rosie .000 2-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
24 Mix, Stella .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .254 5-5 126 12 32 8 1 1 12 45 .357 10 4 33 0 .329 0 2 4-5 93 41 6 .957
Opponents .254 5-5 118 12 30 4 2 3 11 47 .398 6 1 15 0 .291 2 3 9-10 98 34 1 .992

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Care, Andrea 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
12 Moffitt, Madilyn 2.17 1-2 3 3 2 1-0 0 19.1 19 6 6 4 11 3 1 1 .260 1 0 0 2 1
21 Surbaugh, Brooke 3.18 1-1 2 2 2 0-0 0 11.0 11 6 5 2 4 1 1 2 .250 1 1 0 0 2
Totals 2.48 2-3 6 5 4 1 0 31.0 30 12 11 6 15 4 2 3 .254 2 1 0 2 3
Opponents 2.57 3-2 9 5 2 1 1 32.2 32 12 12 10 33 8 1 1 .254 1 4 0 0 2



2026 Denison University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Allen, Elizabeth 10 8 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 1 0
12 Moffitt, Madilyn 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
11 Gonzalez, Brianna 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Longstreth, Alex 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Orsini, Emily 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Haller, Bridget 4 4 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Surbaugh, Brooke 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
23 Smith, Riley 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Melton, Carley 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Su, Liana "Seri" 36 33 2 1 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Workman, Indy 25 8 16 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Seevers, Emerson 9 8 0 1 .889 0 4 0 1.000 1 0
3 Ferrari, Leilah 20 7 10 3 .850 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Witt, Rosie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Omahen, Natalie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Mix, Stella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Prykanowski, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Care, Andrea 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 140 93 41 6 .957 2 18 2 .900 2 0
Opponents 133 98 34 1 .992 6 8 2 .800 1 0


